

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 02/24/2022

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 07:49

PS&E JOB NO : 21C511 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009789 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5220
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 MAY CR IN VIC OF DOWANS CR RD
 GROUND ANCHOR LOAD TESTING
 21C511
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 6 2022
 AWARDED ON : Apr 21 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. DONALD B. MURPHY CONTRACTORS, QUIGG BROS., INC.
 170 BUSINESS PARK LOOP 1220 S 356TH ST 819 W STATE ST
 98003-7468 98520-5934
 SEQUIM WA 983828338 FEDERAL WAY WA 980636139 ABERDEEN WA 985200281
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.

PS&E JOB NO : 21C511 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009789 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5220
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 MAY CR IN VIC OF DOWANS CR RD
 GROUND ANCHOR LOAD TESTING
 21C511
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 6 2022
 AWARDED ON : Apr 21 2022

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 170 BUSINESS PARK LOOP SEQUIM WA 983828338 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	DONALD B. MURPHY CONTRACTORS, 1220 S 356TH ST 98003-7468 FEDERAL WAY WA 980636139 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553800	QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	50,830.42	175.43 %	140,000.00	89,169.58	216,035.99	325.01 %	450,000.00	785.30 %
2	CLEARING	L.S.	20,000.00	-37.50 %	12,500.00	-7,500.00	15,045.67	-24.77 %	20,000.00	0.00 %
GRADING										
3	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 399.0000	C.Y.	55.0000 21,945.00	5.45 % 1,197.00	58.0000 23,142.00	1,197.00	437.9200 174,730.08	696.22 % 152,785.08	50.0000 19,950.00	-9.09 % -1,995.00
4	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL 362.0000	C.Y.	55.0000 19,910.00	-36.36 % -7,240.00	35.0000 12,670.00	-7,240.00	42.4100 15,352.42	-22.89 % -4,557.58	60.0000 21,720.00	9.09 % 1,810.00
DRAINAGE										
5	QUARRY SPALLS 0.8000	C.Y.	200.0000 160.00	302.50 % 484.00	805.0000 644.00	484.00	969.8000 775.84	384.90 % 615.84	100.0000 80.00	-50.00 % -80.00
6	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. 104.0000	L.F.	30.0000 3,120.00	173.33 % 5,408.00	82.0000 8,528.00	5,408.00	98.5800 10,252.32	228.60 % 7,132.32	100.0000 10,400.00	233.33 % 7,280.00
7	HIGH-DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (HDPE) PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. 28.0000	L.F.	30.0000 840.00	553.33 % 4,648.00	196.0000 5,488.00	4,648.00	236.1500 6,612.20	687.17 % 5,772.20	90.0000 2,520.00	200.00 % 1,680.00
STRUCTURE										
8	FACE STABILIZATION PILES 987.0000	L.F.	42.0000 41,454.00	136.90 % 56,752.50	99.5000 98,206.50	56,752.50	74.4700 73,501.89	77.31 % 32,047.89	140.0000 138,180.00	233.33 % 96,726.00

PS&E JOB NO : 21C511 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009789 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5220
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 MAY CR IN VIC OF DOWANS CR RD
 GROUND ANCHOR LOAD TESTING
 21C511
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 6 2022
 AWARDED ON : Apr 21 2022

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.			DONALD B. MURPHY CONTRACTORS,			QUIGG BROS., INC.	
	170 BUSINESS PARK LOOP			1220 S 356TH ST			819 W STATE ST	
				98003-7468			98520-5934	
	SEQUIM WA 983828338			FEDERAL WAY WA 980636139			ABERDEEN WA 985200281	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553800			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE										
9	SOIL NAIL - UNCOATED									
	301.0000	L.F.	130.0000	100.0000	-23.08 %	100.1500	-22.96 %	130.0000	0.00 %	
			39,130.00	30,100.00	-9,030.00	30,145.15	-8,984.85	39,130.00	0.00	
10	SOIL NAIL PROOF TEST									
	2.0000	EACH	4,000.0000	1,600.0000	-60.00 %	2,301.1300	-42.47 %	10,000.0000	150.00 %	
			8,000.00	3,200.00	-4,800.00	4,602.26	-3,397.74	20,000.00	12,000.00	
11	CONCRETE SLAB									
	35.0000	C.Y.	900.0000	1,200.0000	33.33 %	1,522.9200	69.21 %	2,000.0000	122.22 %	
			31,500.00	42,000.00	10,500.00	53,302.20	21,802.20	70,000.00	38,500.00	
12	GROUND ANCHOR									
	4.0000	EACH	7,000.0000	34,000.0000	385.71 %	17,536.6800	150.52 %	35,000.0000	400.00 %	
			28,000.00	136,000.00	108,000.00	70,146.72	42,146.72	140,000.00	112,000.00	
13	GROUND ANCHOR SACRIFICIAL PULLOUT TEST									
	2.0000	EACH	35,000.0000	17,000.0000	-51.43 %	17,359.5300	-50.40 %	20,000.0000	-42.86 %	
			70,000.00	34,000.00	-36,000.00	34,719.06	-35,280.94	40,000.00	-30,000.00	
14	GROUND ANCHOR SACRIFICIAL PULLOUT WITH CREEP TEST									
	2.0000	EACH	35,000.0000	32,000.0000	-8.57 %	34,290.2100	-2.03 %	40,000.0000	14.29 %	
			70,000.00	64,000.00	-6,000.00	68,580.42	-1,419.58	80,000.00	10,000.00	
15	ST. REINF. BAR FOR CONCRETE SLAB									
	3252.0000	LB.	2.0000	1.7500	-12.50 %	6.1500	207.50 %	6.0000	200.00 %	
			6,504.00	5,691.00	-813.00	19,999.80	13,495.80	19,512.00	13,008.00	
16	STRUCTURAL CARBON STEEL									
		L.S.			-70.00 %		-79.45 %		0.00 %	
			10,000.00	3,000.00	-7,000.00	2,054.59	-7,945.41	10,000.00	0.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
17	ESC LEAD									
	30.0000	DAY	200.0000	250.0000	25.00 %	1,411.3500	605.68 %	250.0000	25.00 %	
			6,000.00	7,500.00	1,500.00	42,340.50	36,340.50	7,500.00	1,500.00	
18	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE									
	167.0000	S.Y.	30.0000	26.0000	-13.33 %	32.1000	7.00 %	35.0000	16.67 %	
			5,010.00	4,342.00	-668.00	5,360.70	350.70	5,845.00	835.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 21C511 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009789 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5220
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 MAY CR IN VIC OF DOWANS CR RD
 GROUND ANCHOR LOAD TESTING
 21C511
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 6 2022
 AWARDED ON : Apr 21 2022

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 170 BUSINESS PARK LOOP SEQUIM WA 983828338 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	DONALD B. MURPHY CONTRACTORS, 1220 S 356TH ST 98003-7468 FEDERAL WAY WA 980636139 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553800	QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
19	STREET CLEANING									
	38.0000	HR	250.0000	127.0000	-49.20 %	153.6100	-38.56 %	300.0000	20.00 %	
			9,500.00	4,826.00	-4,674.00	5,837.18	-3,662.82	11,400.00	1,900.00	
20	COMPOST SOCK									
	300.0000	L.F.	10.0000	11.5000	15.00 %	51.5900	415.90 %	15.0000	50.00 %	
			3,000.00	3,450.00	450.00	15,477.00	12,477.00	4,500.00	1,500.00	
21	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			3,000.00	3,000.00		3,000.00		3,000.00		
22	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING									
	0.2000	ACRE	5,052.0000	7,500.0000	48.46 %	9,027.4000	78.69 %	20,000.0000	295.88 %	
			1,010.40	1,500.00	489.60	1,805.48	795.08	4,000.00	2,989.60	
23	HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE									
	466.0000	L.F.	10.0000	6.1000	-39.00 %	7.4500	-25.50 %	15.0000	50.00 %	
			4,660.00	2,842.60	-1,817.40	3,471.70	-1,188.30	6,990.00	2,330.00	
TRAFFIC										
24	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			-43.50 %		-5.33 %		-21.16 %	
			76,100.00	43,000.00	-33,100.00	72,047.27	-4,052.73	60,000.00	-16,100.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
25	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL									
	84.0000	C.Y.	35.0000	14.0000	-60.00 %	17.2000	-50.86 %	50.0000	42.86 %	
			2,940.00	1,176.00	-1,764.00	1,444.80	-1,495.20	4,200.00	1,260.00	
26	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B									
	1969.0000	S.F.	22.0000	66.0000	200.00 %	8.3800	-61.91 %	85.0000	286.36 %	
			43,318.00	129,954.00	86,636.00	16,500.22	-26,817.78	167,365.00	124,047.00	
27	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN									
	83.0000	C.Y.	64.0000	61.0000	-4.69 %	82.5400	28.97 %	50.0000	-21.88 %	
			5,312.00	5,063.00	-249.00	6,850.82	1,538.82	4,150.00	-1,162.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 21C511 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009789 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5220
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 MAY CR IN VIC OF DOWANS CR RD
 GROUND ANCHOR LOAD TESTING
 21C511
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 6 2022
 AWARDED ON : Apr 21 2022

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 170 BUSINESS PARK LOOP SEQUIM WA 983828338 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	DONALD B. MURPHY CONTRACTORS, 1220 S 356TH ST 98003-7468 FEDERAL WAY WA 980636139 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553800	QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
28	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	L.S.		175.00 %		194.45 %		275.00 %	
			8,000.00	14,000.00	23,555.77	15,555.77	30,000.00	22,000.00	
29	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00	5.00		5.00		
30	MINOR CHANGE	CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
31	SPCC PLAN	L.S.		-75.00 %		149.27 %		0.00 %	
			1,000.00	250.00	2,492.67	1,492.67	1,000.00	0.00	
32	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE			162.50 %		229.63 %		25.00 %	
	30.0000	S.Y.	8.0000	21.0000	26.3700	10.0000	10.0000	25.00 %	
			240.00	630.00	791.10	300.00	300.00	60.00	
33	SHOTCRETE FACING			70.67 %		14.96 %		-6.67 %	
	335.0000	S.F.	75.0000	128.0000	86.2200	70.0000	70.0000	-6.67 %	
			25,125.00	42,880.00	28,883.70	23,450.00	23,450.00	-1,675.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$615,612.82	\$891,587.10	\$1,025,719.52	\$1,415,196.00	\$1,415,196.00	129.88%	
BASE TOTAL			\$615,612.82	\$891,587.10	\$1,025,719.52	\$1,415,196.00	\$1,415,196.00	129.88%	